O o0 1 N W b W N~

RN NN NN RN NN e e e ks e e e e e
@ 4O A N A WR = O v 0NN W NN - O

Py
s0- 2157
BUCHALTER NEMER, FIELDS & YOUNGER
A Professional Co oration
ARON M. OLIN R #152373)
333 Market Street, 29" Floor
San Francisco, California 94105-2130
Telephone: (415) 227-0900 / Facsimile: (415) 227-0770

Attorneys for

MBIA INSURANCE CORPORATION,

LOS GATOS CONSTRUCTION CO.,, INC
CALIFORNIA STATE AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION
BTM CAPITAL CORPORATION,

SOUTHWIRE COMPANY,

QUANTA SERVICES, INC

PAR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC.,,

HIGH POTENTIAL ENGINEERING, INC

EPA, LTD dba PROVCO

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION
Inre CASE NO. 01-30923 DM
Chapter 11
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC '

COMPANY, a California corporation, STATEMENT OF BUCHALTER,
NEMER, FIELDS & YOUNGER
Debtor. PURSUANT TO BANKRUPTCY

RULE 2019

Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger, a Professional Corporation (“Buchalter”),
makes the following statement pursuant to Rule 2019 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy
Procedure:

Buchalter represents the following creditors in connection with the captioned
bankruptcy case:

1. Name and Address: MBIA Insurance Corporation

113 King Street
Armonk, New York 10504

Amount of Claim: $1.28 Billion
Nature of Claim: Primary and secondary insurance
2. Name and Address: Los Gatos Construction, Inc.

50 W. San Fernando Street Suite 1300
San Jose, CA 95113

7
forl ot bwm/ Gt

STATEMENT PURSUANT TO BANKRUPTCY RULE 2019 SE-LABIGENZMIRIANPG& E\MBIA\
Case No. 01-30923 - 1 - PLDG\RULE 2019 STATEMENT.WPD




O 0 N N U AW N

NN NN N NSRS NN e e e e e e e e e
00 1 O\ L A W N MO Y NN R W N e O

Amount of Claim:
Nature of Claim:

Name and Address:

Amount of Claim:
Nature of Claim:

- Name and Address:

Amount of Claim:
Nature of Claim:

Name and Address:

Amount of Claim:
Nature of Claim:

Name and Address:

Amount of Claim:
Nature of Claim:

Name and Address:

Amount of Claim:
Nature of Claim:

$24,831.70

Mechanic’s Lien

California State Automobile Association
100 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 1600

San Francisco, CA 94102

$£9.2 Million

Commercial paper

BTM Capital Corporation
125 Summer Street
Boston, MA 02110
$11.7 Million

Equipment lease

Southwire Company

1230 Peachtree Street, Suite 3100
Atlanta, GA 30309

$425,000

Supplier

uanta Services, Inc.
1360 Post Oaks Blvd., Suite 2100
Houston, TX 77056
$3.2 Million

Services performed

PAR Electrical Contractors, Inc.
1440 Iron Street

North Kansas City, MO 64116
$303,522.17

Services performed

STATEMENT PURSUANT TO BANKRUPTCY RULE 2019
Case No. 01-30923

SF-L:ABIGEN\ZMIRIAN\PG& E\MBIA\
PLDG\RULE 2019 STATEMENT.WPD




Neo RN N e Y L A o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

8. Name and Address: Hi%h Potential Engineering, Inc.
335 Tuscany Court
Danville, CA 94506
Amount of Claim: $152,479.62
Nature of Claim: Services performed
9. Name and Address: EPA, Ltd. dba PROVCO

115 Charles Avenue
Marysville, CA 95901

Amount of Claim: $2.7 Million
Nature of Claim: Services performed

Buchalter does not own, nor has it ever owned any claim whatsoever against
the Debtor, nor does it hold any equity interest in the Debtor.

I, Aron M. Oliner, after due inquiry declare under penalty of perjury that the
facts set forth in this Statement of Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger Pursuant to
Bankruptcy Rule 2019 are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and
belief.

Dated: September(_l, 2001

STATEMENT PURSUANT TO BANKRUPTCY RULE 2019 SF-LABIGENUZMIRIAN\PG&EMBIA
Case No. 01-30923 -3- PLDG\RULE 2019 STATEMENT.WPD




