50-295/323

	50-293/32				
1 2 3	BUCHALTER, NEMER, FIELDS & YOUNGER A Professional Corporation ARON M. OLINER (#152373) 333 Market Street, 29th Floor San Francisco, California 94105-2130 Telephone: (415) 227-0900 / Facsimile: (415) 227-0770				
4 5 6 7 8	Attorneys for MBIA INSURANCE CORPORATION, LOS GATOS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., CALIFORNIA STATE AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION, BTM CAPITAL CORPORATION, SOUTHWIRE COMPANY, QUANTA SERVICES, INC., PAR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC.,				
9	HIGH POTENTIAL ENGINEERING, INC., EPA, LTD dba PROVCO				
10	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT				
11	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
12	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION				
13	In re) CASE NO. 01-30923 DM) Chapter 11				
14	PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, a California corporation, STATEMENT OF BUCHALTER,				
15	Debtor. NEMER, FIELDS & YOUNGER PURSUANT TO BANKRUPTCY				
16					
17					
18	makes the following statement pursuant to Rule 2019 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy				
19	Procedure:				
20	Buchalter represents the following creditors in connection with the captioned				
21	bankruptcy case:				
22	1. Name and Address: MBIA Insurance Corporation 113 King Street				
23	113 King Street Armonk, New York 10504				
24	Amount of Claim: \$1.28 Billion				
25	Nature of Claim: Primary and secondary insurance				
26	2. Name and Address: Los Gatos Construction, Inc.				
	Z. Name and Address. Dos Catos Construction, mor				
27	50 W. San Fernando Street, Suite 1300 San Jose, CA 95113 Rids Acid: Oge Mail Center				

1		Amount of Claim:	\$24,831.70
2		Nature of Claim:	Mechanic's Lien
3			
4 5	3.	Name and Address:	California State Automobile Association 100 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 1600 San Francisco, CA 94102
6		Amount of Claim:	\$9.2 Million
7		Nature of Claim:	Commercial paper
8			
9	4.	Name and Address:	BTM Capital Corporation 125 Summer Street
10			Boston, MA 02110
11		Amount of Claim:	\$11.7 Million
12		Nature of Claim:	Equipment lease
13			
14 15	5.	Name and Address:	Southwire Company 1230 Peachtree Street, Suite 3100 Atlanta, GA 30309
16		Amount of Claim:	\$425,000
17		Nature of Claim:	Supplier
18			
19	6.	Name and Address:	Quanta Services, Inc.
20			1360 Post Oaks Blvd., Suite 2100 Houston, TX 77056
21		Amount of Claim:	\$3.2 Million
22		Nature of Claim:	Services performed
23			
24	7.	Name and Address:	PAR Electrical Contractors, Inc.
25			1440 Iron Street North Kansas City, MO 64116
26		Amount of Claim:	\$303,522.17
27		Nature of Claim:	Services performed
28			

1 2	8.	Name and Address:	High Potential Engineering, Inc. 335 Tuscany Court Danville, CA 94506		
3		Amount of Claim:	\$152,479.62		
4		Nature of Claim:	Services performed		
5	9.	Name and Address:	EPA, Ltd. dba PROVCO 115 Charles Avenue Marysville, CA 95901		
7		Amount of Claim:	\$2.7 Million		
8		Nature of Claim:	Services performed		
9	Buchalter does not own, nor has it ever owned any claim whatsoever against				
10	the Debtor, nor does it hold any equity interest in the Debtor.				
11	I, Aron M. Oliner, after due inquiry declare under penalty of perjury that the				
12	facts set forth in this Statement of Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger Pursuant to				
13	Bankruptcy Rule 2019 are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and				
14	belief.		M		
15					
16					
17			IN A OLHOK, ESQ.		
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					

26

27

28